Produce a deed, land contract, or other evidence of ownership of the property for which an 
exemption is being requested.

6. Must meet the federal poverty income standards as defined and determined annually by the 
United States Department of Health and Human Services.

7. Must meet the Asset Level test.  Household assets cannot exceed Seven Thousand, Five 
Hundred Dollars ($7,500).  Household assets include but are not limited to automobiles, 
furniture, appliances, stocks, bonds, mutual funds, bank accounts, pensions and inheritance.

http://wcm.grand-rapids.mi.us/treasury/Assessor/Pages/Forms.aspx
http://wcm.grand-rapids.mi.us/treasury/Assessor/Pages/Forms.aspx